Page 1
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                Infinity M Dual Voltage_OG Rev. 1.2
Infinity M Dual Voltage Power Systems
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                Infinity M Dual Voltage_OG Rev. 1.2
Table of contents
Section 1:  Cell Site Power
05 – 06  Infinity M Specifications
07 – 08 Infinity S Specifications
09 – 10  Infinity S-Flex Specifications
011 – 014  Ordering Information—Infinity M Power System
015 – 017 Ordering Information—Infinity S Power System
018 – 019 Ordering Information—Infinity S-Flex Power System
020 – 021 Ordering Information—Rectifiers and Converters
022 – 024 Ordering Information—Distribution Components
025 – 025 Ordering Information—Battery Management
026 – 028 Ordering Information—Battery Management
Section 2: Inverters
029 – 030   827E Inverter Specifications
031 – 032   827E Inverter Module
Section 3: Secondary Distribution
033 – 035 Micro-BDCBB Specifications
036 – 036 Ordering Information—Secondary DC Distribution (BDCBB)
037 – 038 Ordering Information—Distribution Components (BDCBB)
Section 4: Additional Information
Section 5: Contact Information
Page 3
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                Infinity M Dual Voltage_OG Rev. 1.2
Infinity Medium Plant
Dual Voltage Capable, Rack Mounted Power System
The OmniOn Medium power plant family provides you
ultimate voltage and distribution flexibility to meet your
varying field applications.  Solutions range from 150 to 4200
Amps supporting +24V or -48V batteries with options for
+24V to –48V, -48V to +24V, or -48V to -58V converters.
The OmniOn Infinity Medium DC energy system is a
larger capacity alternative option to our Infinity S
power systems.  Utilizing the similar architecture as
the Infinity S, the Infinity M offers more features than
are available in the smaller capacity Infinity S.  Offering
features from simple –48V to Dual Voltage operation,
Infinity M is a great solution for wireless, cable and
small telecom offices.
Overview
The OmniOn Infinity Medium DC energy system is a
modular power plant that supports dual voltage
operation with a primary voltage of –48V with a
secondary voltage of +24V or –58V through the use of
a comprehensive range of advanced rectifiers and DC-
DC converters. Additional options are available for
+24V battery plants with –48V secondary output.
Primary voltage is supported by rectifiers and battery
reserve, while secondary voltage is supported by DC-
DC converter modules.
The Infinity M Power System has primary voltage
capacity for +24V and -48V power up to 2,100A;
secondary voltage capacity is up to 600A per
expansion module.
Advantages:
• Dual Voltage power system with ultimate
flexibility
• -48V up to 2100 Amps
• Secondary voltage capacity up to 600A
• High availability applications
• Efficiency approaching 97%
Key Features
Infinity M systems may be equipped in  a 7ft 23” relay
rack; a half height rack for mounting on battery stands;
indoor or outdoor power cabinets; or mounting rails
for field install applications. The  distribution module is
either 10U (17.5”), 14U (24.5”) or 18U (31.5”) tall and
accommodates up to 104 single voltage or selectable
voltage bullet breaker positions or up to 24 Large
Breaker positions that support GJ style breakers and
TPL Fuses. Power shelves are 1U tall with five slots that
accept CP series rectifier.  Converter shelves can be
added to support a secondary voltage option.

408515823   Fuse Puller
Bullet Style TPS/TLS Fuse Holders and TPS/TLS Fuses
Ordering Code Amperage  Picture
406700567 3
  5
  6
  10
   15
  20
406700633 25
  30
  40
  50
  60
  70
  80
  90
  100
  125 (Max of 3, 125A fuses per side.  A Space must be left between fuses)
407845197  0.18 Alarm Fuse
406473959  Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09 (Alarm on Removal or Blown Fuse)
CC109103157 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarm on Removal or Blown Fuse)
Page 22
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                Infinity M Dual Voltage_OG Rev. 1.2
Step 4:  Select Alarm Output and Input
Ordering Code Description Picture
CC848890153  5ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
Step 5:  Select Battery Monitoring
Ordering Description Application Picture
CC109142980  QS873A Thermal Probe  (A)
150026698  QS873B Ambient Probe  (A)
CC848817024   10 ft wire set  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434  20 ft wire set  (B: thermal probe to controller)
850052679  40 ft wire set  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal
848719803  5 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal
CC848822321  10 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal
850027334  20 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal
7000253598A 30 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal
8600089209P 40 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft. wire set  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft. wire set  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft. wire set  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft. wire set (G:ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set (G:ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In Line Coupler (G: extension coupler)
Temperature probes are needed for battery monitoring . They are connected to each battery or battery string to
provide slope thermal compensation and temperature alarms
Page 23
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                Infinity M Dual Voltage_OG Rev. 1.2
Step 5:  Select Battery Monitoring (Continued)
Page 24
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                Infinity M Dual Voltage_OG Rev. 1.2
Additional Information
Product Documentation for Infinity M
Ordering Code Description
H5692448 Infinity M Drawings
CC848815325  H5692448 Installation Guide
CC848815341  Advanced Features User Guide for the Pulsar Plus Controller, 167-792-183
Revision History
REVISION DATE CHANGES/NOTES
IMPLEMENTATION
DATE